1
Switch Mode Power Supply
S8VK-S (30/60/120/240/480-W Models)
A Perfect Fit for Small Control Panels
Coated PCBs for Better Resistance
to Environment
Connections for Easy Wiring
• Operation possible at ambient temperatures from

*1. For front, side-by-side mounting, see page 18.
*2. Refer to Period and Terms of Warranty on page 23 for details.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Note: Not all combinations are possible. Refer to List of Models in Ordering Information, below.
Ordering Information
Note: For details on normal stock models, contact your nearest OMRON representative.
Power ratings Rated input voltage Rated output voltage (DC) Rated output current Maximum boost current Model number
30 W
100 to 240 VAC
(allowable range:
85 to 264 VAC or
90 to 350 VDC)
24 V 1.3 A 1.56 A S8VK-S03024
60 W 24 V 2.5 A 3 A S8VK-S06024
120 W 24 V 5 A 6 A S8VK-S12024
240 W 24 V 10 A 15 A S8VK-S24024
480 W 24 V 20 A 30 A S8VK-S48024
LR
! Refer to Safety Precautions for All Power Supplies and Safety
Precautions on page 17.
Related Products
Noise filter
S8V-NF
DC Electronic Circuit Protector
S8V-CP
Note: Refer to the S8V-NF Datasheet
(Cat. No. T212) for details.
Note: Refer to the S8V-CP Datasheet (Cat. No. T226-E1)
for details.
1 2
S8VK- S@@@@@
1. Power Ratings
030: 30 W
060: 60 W
120: 120 W
240: 240 W
480: 480 W
2. Output voltage (DC)
24: 24 V
S8VK-S
2
Specifications
Ratings, Characteristics, and Functions
Note: For notes *1 to *12, refer to page 4.
Power rating 30 W 60 W 120 W
Item Output voltagec (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V
Efficiency
115 VAC input *1 87% typ. 87% typ. 90% typ.
230 VAC input *1 86% typ. 89% typ. 92% typ.
Input
Voltage range *2 Single-phase, 85 to 264 VAC, 90 to 350 VDC *12, 265 to 300 VAC (1 second)
Frequency *2 50/60 Hz (47 to 450 Hz) 50/60 Hz (47 to 63 Hz)
Input current
115 VAC input *1 0.58A typ. 1.1 A typ. 1.2 A typ.
230 VAC input *1 0.36A typ. 0.66 A typ. 0.63 A typ.
Power factor --- 0.9 min.
Leakage current *3
115 VAC input 0.5 mA max.
230 VAC input 1 mA max.
Inrush current *4 (for a
cold start at 25°C)
115 VAC input 16 A typ.
230 VAC input 32 A typ.
Output
Rated output current 1.3 A 2.5 A 5 A
Rated output electric power 31.2 W 60 W 120 W
Maximum boost current 1.56 A 3 A 6 A
Voltage adjustment range *5 21.6 to 28 V (with V.ADJ)
Ripple & Noise voltage
*6
100 to 240 VAC input
*1